#### 504277011 03/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4323693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN C. CRAMER	11/08/2016
JESSICA M. CASSIDY	11/09/2016
VU LE	11/09/2016
ALISON L. MCKENZIE	11/09/2016
WALT SCACCHI	11/09/2016
ROBERT ZHOU	11/09/2016
JUTTA HECKHAUSEN	11/14/2016
WILLIAM F. GENEVRO	11/09/2016
LUCY DODAKIAN	11/14/2016
JILL SEE	11/14/2016

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15254029

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: mary.meegan@thomashorstemeyer.com

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP Correspondent Name:

400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 290304-1150

PAIENI REEL: 041606 FRAME: 0417 504277011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. RISLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/DRR/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page2.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page3.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page4.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page5.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page6.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page7.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page8.tif		
source=Assignment-fully_executed#page9.tif		

source=Assignment-fully\_executed#page10.tif source=Assignment-fully\_executed#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 041606 FRAME: 0418

### ASSIGNMENT

U.C	. Cas	e No.	2016-1	1	7-2
T H	Ref.	No.:	290304-1	. 1	50

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Steven C. Cramer
2. Jessica M. Cassidy
3. Vu Le
4. Alison L. McKenzie
5. Walt Scacchi
6. Robert Zhou
7. Jutta Heckhausen
8. William F. Genevro
9. Lucy Dodakian
10. Jill See

1 11 1 1 6 ... 4 1...

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Systems And Methods For Facilitating Rehabilitation Therapy

and which is	tound in		
(a) U	U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listin	ig the above named person	as as inventors
(b) t	U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the	above named persons as	inventors
(c) <u>X</u> [	U.S. application serial no. 15/254,029	, filed on	September 1, 201 6
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

1

# Signature of Inventor(s)

<u>8th</u>	_ day of November		Steven C. Cramer
	_ day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
	_ day of	, 2016	Vu Le
	_ day of	,2016	Alison L. McKenzie
	_ day of	, 2016	Walt Scacchi
	_ day of	, 2016	Robert Zhou
	_ day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
	_ day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro
	day of	, 2016	Lucy Dodakian
	day of	, 2016	Iill See

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2016	Steven C. Cramer
9th day of November	, 2016	Jehrea M. Camil Jessigh M. Cassidy
day of	, 2016	Vu Le
day of	, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of	, 2016	Walt Scacchi
day of	, 2016	Robert Zhou
day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro
day of	, 2016	Lucy Dodakian
day of	2016	Jill See

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California.

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2016	Steven C. Cramer
day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
a day of Novemb	. 2016	Vu Le
day of	, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of	, 2016	Walt Scaechí
day of		Robert Zhou
day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of	, 2016 , 2016	William F. Genevro  Lucy Dodakían
day of	, 2016	Jill See

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	Steven C. Cramer
day of, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
day of, 2016	Vu Le
The day of November, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of, 2016	Walt Scacchi
day of, 2016	Robert Zhou
day of, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of, 2016	William F. Genevro
day of, 2016	Lucy Dodakian
day of, 2016	Jill See

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2016	Steven C. Cramer
day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
day of	, 2016	Vu Le
day of	, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
9 day of <u>November</u>	, 2016	Walt Scacchi
day of	, 2016	Robert Zhou
day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro
day of	, 2016	Lucy Dodakian
day of	, 2016	Jill See

executed this			Signature of Inventor(s)	
**************************************	day of	_, 2016	Steven C. Cramer	
	day of	_, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy	
	day of	_, 2016	Vu Le	
	day of	_, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie	
*****	day of	_, 2016	Walt Scaechi	
9	day of November	_, 2016	Robert Lhou	
	_day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen	
	_ day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro	
	_ day of	, 2016	Lucy Dodakian	
	day of	, 2016	Jill See	

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2016	Steven C. Cramer
day of, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
day of, 2016	Vu Le
day of, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of	Walt Scacchi
day of	Robert Zhou
14hday of November, 2016	Julia Heckhausen
day of, 2016	William F. Genevro
day of, 2016	Lucy Dodakian
day of, 2016	Jill See

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 2016	Steven C. Cramer	
day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy	
day of	, 2016	Vu Le	
day of	, 2016	Alison L. McKenzie	
day of	, 2016	Walt Scaechi	
day of	, 2016	Robert Zhou	
day of	, 2016	Jutta Heckhausen	
971 day of Novem	<u>BER</u> , 2016	William F. Genevro	
day of	, 2016	Lucy Dodakian	
day of	, 2016	Jill See	

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	2016	
uay or		Steven C. Cramer
day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
		ACSSICA IVI. Cudsicy
day of	, 2016	$\overline{ ext{Vu Le}}$
		The state of the s
day of	,2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of	, 2016	Walt Scacchi
day of	2016	Robert Zhou
day of	,2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro
14 day of Novembe	<u>2√</u> , 2016	Lucy Dodalian
day of		Jill See

executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	. 2016	Steven C. Cramer
day of	, 2016	Jessica M. Cassidy
day of	. 2016	Vu Le
day of	. 2016	Alison L. McKenzie
day of	2016	Walt Scacchí
day of	. 2016	Robert Zhou
day of	. 2016	Jutta Heckhausen
day of	, 2016	William F. Genevro
day of	. 2016	Lucy Dodakian
14 day of <u>Never</u>	arketz, 2016	Jill See Lee